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Part I: Log

	Date(s)
	Activity/Time
	PSC Standard

	7/3/2018
	Researching ideas for engaged learning project (2 hours)
	PSC 1.2, 2.1, 3.2

	7/5/2018
	Drafted engaged learning project idea draft (4 hours)
	PSC 2.1, 2.2, 2.3, 2.4, 2.5, 3.1, 3.2, 3.7, 4.2, 4.3

	7/9/2018
	Revising idea/planning engaged learning project (2 hours) 
	PSC 1.2, 2.1, 2.2, 2.3, 2.4, 2.5, 3.1, 3.2, 3.7, 4.2, 4.3

	7/10/2018)
	Worked on engaged learning draft (5 hours)
	PSC 1.2, 2.1, 2.2, 2.3, 2.4, 2.5, 3.1, 3.2, 3.7, 4.2, 4.3

	7/12/2018
	Completed engaged learning draft (3 hours)
	PSC 2.1, 2.2, 2.3, 2.4, 2.5, 3.1, 3.2, 3.7, 4.2, 4.3

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	Total Hours: [16 hours ]
	


	DIVERSITY
(Place an X in the box representing the race/ethnicity and subgroups involved in this field experience.)

	Ethnicity
	P-12 Faculty/Staff
	P-12 Students

	
	P-2
	3-5
	6-8
	9-12
	P-2
	3-5
	6-8
	9-12

	Race/Ethnicity:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
Asian
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
Black
	
	
	X
	
	
	
	X
	

	
Hispanic
	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	

	
Native American/Alaskan Native
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
White
	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	

	
Multiracial
	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	

	Subgroups:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
Students with Disabilities
	
	
	X
	
	
	
	X
	

	
Limited English Proficiency
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
Eligible for Free/Reduced Meals
	
	
	X
	
	
	
	X
	


Part II: Reflection

	CANDIDATE REFLECTIONS:
(Minimum of 3-4 sentences per question)



	1. Briefly describe the field experience. What did you learn about technology facilitation and leadership from completing this field experience?
In this field experience I had to create an engaged learning lesson which is a lesson that implements technology appropriately for students to promote learning using technology.  I learned during this field experience how to integrate technology into lessons and become the facilitator while also guiding students along the way.  This field experience also helped me create an engaging lesson that includes high engaged learning indicators using technology.  I planned a lesson that required students to take a trip to the National Museum of African American History and Culture.  While I wish that all students have an opportunity to visit this museum I know that the possibility is not promising.  However, with the use of technology I was able to take students on a Virtual Field Trip to the National Museum of Africa American History and Culture.  By incorporating the virtual field trip into the learning experience I was able to provide a lesson that is culturally responsive to students’ culture and linguistic knowledge while making the lesson authentic/meaningful, and multi-disciplinary because it includes History in a math lesson.  This field experience taught me from a technology leadership position how to effectively plan technology based lessons that include all learning indicators.  Also, I learned how to give positive technology coaching feedback to colleagues to help them use learning indicators and technology appropriately to increase student engagement and learning while providing lessons that are challenging, authentic/meaningful, student-directed, multi-disciplinary, culturally responsive while students have the opportunity to collaborate with others and produce authentic products that exhibits exemplary performance of the learning skills and objectives.     


	2. How did this learning relate to the knowledge (what must you know), skills (what must you be able to do) and dispositions (attitudes, beliefs, enthusiasm) required of a technology facilitator or technology leader? (Refer to the standards you selected in Part I. Use the language of the PSC standards in your answer and reflect on all 3—knowledge, skills, and dispositions.)

This learning experience relates to the knowledge of what I must know because I have to be knowledgeable of the content and standards I am teaching and aware of different technology resources and standards to integrate technology-enhanced learning experiences in my classroom.  I must be able to plan strategically; designing, planning, developing and implementing to support students learning while providing a lesson that is engaging, meaningful and authentic to the students.  The dispositions required of a technology facilitator is always to use technology safely.   I believe and is ecstatic to utilize digital communication and collaboration tools to allow my students to communicate with others outside of the learning environment and to also take students places by virtual field trips to explore places they may not have an opportunity to explore.  



	3. Describe how this field experience impacted school improvement, faculty development or student learning at your school. How can the impact be assessed?
I believe that this field experience has impacted school environment and student learning because classroom teachers are allowed to implement student directed technology integrated lessons in their classroom that prompts students to become explorers, producers, and teachers to their peers while engaging in learning experiences that are challenging.  This field experience also impacts students learning by designing and implementing lessons that are culturally responsive while providing meaning and authenticity to student learning experiences.  This learning experience will motivate my students to become more engaged during the instructional time because they have an opportunity to use technology appropriately and effectively to enhance their learning.  



